CH \$165.00 14491

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MFT Acquisition Corp.		12/12/2008	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monroe Fluid Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	36 Draffin Rd.
City:	Hilton
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14468
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449196	MONROE
Registration Number:	1418950	X-15
Registration Number:	0828742	COOL-TOOL
Registration Number:	0853048	PRIME-CUT
Registration Number:	1724935	COOL-TOOL II
Registration Number:	1757916	MONROE FLUID TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1197

Email: kmarkert@hselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine A. Markert

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place
Address Line 2: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP
Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TER: Katherine A. Markert	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine A. Markert/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0430

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment--Monroe Fluid Technology Inc. (12-12-2008)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment--Monroe Fluid Technology Inc. (12-12-2008)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0431

Entity #: 3845707 Date Filed: 12/12/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Articles	of Amendment-D (15 Pa.C.S		oration	
	Business Corporati Nonprofit Corporat	on (§ 1915)		
Corporation Service 824528-005		name the le	ommonwealth (
: \$70			T083504	47001
In compliance with the requirem ring to amend its articles, hereby state	ents of the applicable proves that:	risions (relating to	articles of amend	dment), the under
1. The name of the corporation is: MFT ACQUISITION CORP.				
The name of the corporation is: MFT ACQUISITION CORP. The (a) address of this corporate commercial registered office presented the following information (a) Number and Street MIMPERIAL COURT E	ovider and the county of v	enue is (the Depar	tment is hereby a	
2. The (a) address of this corporate commercial registered office precorrect the following information (a) Number and Street	ovider and the county of von to conform to the record City BENSALEM	enue is (the Depar ls of the Departme State	tment is hereby a nt): Zip	authorized to County
2. The (a) address of this corporate commercial registered office procorrect the following information (a) Number and Street 420 IMPERIAL COURT E (b) Name of Commercial Reg	ovider and the county of vonto conform to the record City BENSALEM istered Office Provider	enue is (the Depar ls of the Departme State PA	tment is hereby a nt): Zip	County BUCKS
2. The (a) address of this corporat commercial registered office procorrect the following informatic (a) Number and Street 420 IMPERIAL COURT E (b) Name of Commercial Registered Color (b) Commercial Registered Color (c)	rovider and the county of vonto conform to the record City BENSALEM istered Office Provider t was incorporated: PA BO	enue is (the Depar ls of the Departme State PA	tment is hereby a nt): Zip	County BUCKS
2. The (a) address of this corporate commercial registered office preserved the following information (a) Number and Street 420 IMPERIAL COURT E (b) Name of Commercial Registered (b) Name of Commercial Registered (c)	tovider and the county of von to conform to the record City BENSALEM istered Office Provider t was incorporated: PA BO TOVEMBER 10, 2008	enue is (the Depar ls of the Departme State PA	tment is hereby a nt): Zip	County BUCKS
2. The (a) address of this corporat commercial registered office procorrect the following information (a) Number and Street 420 IMPERIAL COURT E (b) Name of Commercial Regic/o	tovider and the county of vonto conform to the record City BENSALEM istered Office Provider t was incorporated: PA BO TOVEMBER 10, 2008	enue is (the Departme Is of the Departme State PA	tment is hereby a nt): Zip 19020	County BUCKS County

2008 BEC 12 PM 4: 33

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0432

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).		
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).		
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ing:	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows		
The name of the corporation is MONROE FLUID TECH	HNOLOGY, INC.	
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set for hereof.	orth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part	
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the	e original articles and all amendments thereto.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this	
	12th day of December,	
	2008	
	•	
	MFT ACQUISITION CORP.	
	Name of Corporation Signature	
	PRESIDENT	
	Title	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 11/30/2016